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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

1449 02717 City of Iqaluit Resupply Pumping Progress Update 

Hodgins, Kevin <Kevin.Hodgins@stantec.com> Mon, Aug 20, 2018 at 5:40 PM
To: "Janusz, Richard" <Richard.Janusz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Dave
Baines <dave.baines@nwb-oen.ca>, "Weir, Dixon" <Dixon.Weir@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Allain, Erik
(AADNC/AANDC)" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa
Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>, "tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca" <tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca>,
"landsmining@aandc.gc.ca" <landsmining@aandc.gc.ca>, "david.rochette@canada.ca"
<david.rochette@canada.ca>, "spencer.dewar@canada.ca" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, Sharon Ehaloak
<sehaloak@nunavut.ca>, Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>, "Chiperzak, Doug"
<Doug.Chiperzak@stantec.com>, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, "Archibald, Steve"
<Steve.Archibald@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Dow, Larry" <Larry.Dow@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Bonhomme, Erica"
<Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com>, "McBean, Ian" <Ian.McBean@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Boz, Derin"
<Derin.Boz@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Luzi, David" <David.Luzi@stantec.com>, "Follett, Matthew"
<Matt.Follett@stantec.com>, Amy Elgersma <A.Elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, "Orr, Walter"
<Walter.Orr@stantec.com>, "Sibbald, Carey" <Carey.Sibbald@stantec.com>, Jean-David Laberge
<jdlaberge@kudlik.biz>, "O'Hearn, Scott" <Scott.OHearn@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Guillaume Pigeon Moreau
<gmoreau@gely.biz>, "Freda, Isaac" <Isaac.Freda@stantec.com>, "Armstrong, Josh"
<Josh.Armstrong@stantec.com>

To all those participating in the Approvals, Implementation, Monitoring and Recording of the
Emergency  Water Resupply Program from Apex River to Lake Geraldine,

 

 

We are pleased to report that the pumping program started over the weekend.

 

As planned, the infrastructure includes two discrete identical systems.

 

Each stream is a single 45 Hp submersible pump with 5 separate 100 mm dia firehoses for a total of 10
hoses that span approximately 1,000 metes from the source location on the Apex River to the Lake
Geraldine reservoir.

 

Screens have been installed to meet the requirements of DFO and the required stream and fish monitoring
and reporting is in place.

 

The transfer volume metering commitment is being satisfied by metering one of the streams and mimicking
the valving on the other so that the flows are identical.

 

The system is producing in the order of 25 lps per stream at this time for a total of 50 lps.
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System improvements are being completed to attempt to increase the rate to closer to the approved limit of
95 lps.

 

The contractor has sourced a second flow meter and will be installing it on the second stream in a few days
so that redundant metering is in place by measuring both identical systems.

 

This will provide system redundancy.

 

We will continue to report pumping volumes and progress on a routine basis as defined in the project
authorizations.

 

Thank you for your contributions and support of this important initiative.

 

With respect,

Kevin.

 

Kevin Hodgins, FEC, FCSSE, P. Eng., MCSCE, API 653

Sr. Principal - Business Centre Sector Lead

Stantec 
2nd Floor 4910 53 Street, PO Box 1777, Yellowknife NT X1A 2P4 
Phone: (867) 920-2882 ext 228 
Cell: (867) 445-2882 
Kevin.Hodgins@stantec.com
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